# OP \$40.00 4209401

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454989

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cross Optical Group, Inc.		04/14/2014	Corporation: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Costa Del Mar, Inc.	
Street Address:	2361 Mason Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Daytona Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32117	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4209401	THE WATERY RAVE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.L.

Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Cyril Malloy, III
SIGNATURE:	/John Cyril Malloy, III/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0910 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT 14 APR 15 MI 10: 29

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CROSS OPTICAL GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>") adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of January 31, 2014 ("<u>Articles of Incorporation</u>"):

First:

The name of the Corporation is Cross Optical Group, Inc.

<u>Second</u>: The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is as follows: ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

### "ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Costa Del Mar, Inc."

<u>Third</u>: The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was approved as of the 14th day of April, 2014, by written consent of the sole shareholder and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

<u>Fourth:</u> Except as modified hereby, the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation on this 14th day of April, 2014, and does hereby certify that the facts stated in these Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation are true and correct.

CROSS OPTICAL GROUP, INC.

By:

Jeffrey J. Giguere

Its:

**Executive Vice President** 

AM 29048781.4

**RECORDED: 12/18/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0911